
STATE of NEW MEXICO

COUNTY ofGRANT

RESOLUTION# R-25-50

ACCEPTANCE & APPROVAL OF 
FY 2025 FIXED ASSETS CERTIFICATION

WHEREAS, the County of Grant is required to perform the neeessary annual Fixed Assets certifieation for 
Fiscal Year 2025; and,

WHEREAS, the County of Grant has directed that the accomplishment of the inventory and certification for 
FY 2025 be completed; and,

WHEREAS, this inventory and certification have been completed and presented to the County of Grant 
Commission,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County of Grant does hereby accept and approve the 
completed inventory and certification within the signed certification document.

ACCEPTED AND APPROVED this 24th day of July 2025, in regular session by the Board of Grant 
County Commissioners at Grant County, New Mexico.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED at Grant County, Silver City, New Mexico, this 24th day of Julv 
2025. J

ATTEST:

' -------^
Connie Holguiii^ounty ($j)erk

BOARD OF GRANT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

e
Chris M. Ponce, Chairman
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[die M. •res. Member

•hens] Member

Thomas L. Shelley, Member



Asset ID Description Acquired Date Asset Cost 
7228 CARGO MATE UTILITY T ... 4/18/2006 5,000.00 
5131 PROJECTOR POWERLITE ... 12/14/1999 5,000.78 
8482 HONDA DARLEY 20HP P ... 2/26/2009 5,031.95 
10551 NEXT COMPUTING EDGE ... 2/10/2022 5,049.00 
10552 NEXT COMPUTING EDGE ... 2/10/2022 5,049.00 
7708 AUTOMATIC DOOR OPE ... 2/6/2009 5,052.61 
7405 TACTICAL VISION POLE-... 3/28/2007 5,075.00 
009697 8X20 STORAGE CONTAI. .. 4/22/2021 5,150.00 
4569 GE MASTER 3 REPEATER 8/18/1998 5,161.37 
009525 AIR-PAK X3 SCBA w/CGA 1/19/2018 5,164.60 
009526 AIR-PAK X3 SCBA w/CGA 1/19/2018 5,164.60 
009527 AIR-PAK X3 SCBA w/CGA 1/19/2018 5,164.60 
009723 TRANS FLUID MACHINE 10/27/2021 5,180.00 
8189 BAUER CONTAINMENT F ... 4/9/2008 5,198.00 
8960 MOC II CUTTER STREAML. .. 4/24/2012 5,198.00 
4859 DUO PUMP 6/3/1999 5,200.00 
009601 COMPRESSOR - 2020 FL. .. 9/21/2020 5,200.99 
009054 GEOXT HANDHELD, 6000 ... 10/10/2012 5,205.00 
10553 CONDENSER 4/29/2022 5,270.40 
009510 GUARDIAN 22kW HOME... 3/17/2019 5,286.45 
009511 GUARDIAN 22kW HOME ... 3/17/2019 5,286.45 
009077 PANACONIC TOUGHBO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 
009055 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 
009056 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

009059 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

009061 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

009063 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

009067 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

009068 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

009069 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00· 

009070 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

009071 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

~ 009072 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

009073 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

009074 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

009076 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

009079 PANASONIC TOUGHBOO ... 10/2/2012 5,294.00 

6336 SOUSE CONVECTION D ... 7/16/2002 5,297.00 

4518 1992 CHEV PICKUP 11/12/1998 5,300.00 

009523 VENTILATOR e700 TRAN ... 1/8/2018 5,387.96 

009524 VENTILATOR e700 TRAN ... 1/8/2018 5,387.96 

8986 HURRICANE SLIDE/N. H ... 6/6/2012 5,406.45 

8215 27-FT 5-ROW BLEACHER ... 6/25/2008 5,516.97 

8220 27-FT 5-ROW BLEACHER ... 6/25/2008 5,516.97 

8213 27-FT 5-ROW BLEACHER ... 6/25/2008 5,516.98 

009552 True Reach-In Feezer 8/1/2019 5,542.57 



009309 Stainless Steel Hood for S ... 6/24/2016 5,565.00 

009551 Endurance Restaurant R ... 8/1/2019 5,601.09 

1169 SURVIVOR KITS 8/23/1990 5,638.00 

6144 8 ELECTRONIC LOCKS 6/26/2003 5,732.32 

5196 HOLMATRO 3260 32" S ... 6/21/2000 5,800.00 

9038 SILVERSTAR CONVECTIO ... 8/14/2012 5,836.20 

009562 Air Pak X3 Pro SCBA 11/13/2019 5,847.76 

009560 Air-Pak X3 Pro SCBA (20 ... 11/13/2019 5,847.76 

009561 Air-Pak X3 Pro SCBA (20 ... 11/13/2019 5,847.76 

009559 Air-Pak X3 Pro SCPA 11/13/2019 5,847.76 

009520 BIZHUB 458e COPIER PR ... 6/12/2019 5,888.40 

7071 1996 FORD BRONCO 9/14/2005 6,000.00 

009679 ULTRA-LOW CHEST FREE ... 5/14/2021 6,050.00 

10536 KAUFMAN TRAILER 9/28/2021 6,070.00 

320 3741 DATA KEYING STAT ... 12/28/1978 6,111.00 

9039 SILVER STAR CONVECT! ... 10/22/2012 6,122.95 

8962 10,000 BTU COOLER 5/7/2012 6,183.33 

8963 10,000 BTU COOLER 5/7/2012 6,183.33 

8964 10,000 BTU COOLER 5/7/2012 6,183.33 

009084 HEATER A/C UNIT@ Ml. .. 2/21/2013 6,191.00 

009085 HEATER A/C UNIT@ Ml... 2/21/2013 6,191.00 

009082 HEATER A/C UNIT@ GIL. .. 2/12/2013 6,191.50 

009083 HEATER A/C UNIT@ GIL. .. 2/12/2013 6,191.50 

009505 BIZHUB C258 COPIER 9/24/2018 6,310.94 

4523 LP300 DEFIBULATOR WI ... 10/19/1998 6,346.65 

009429 Forcible Entry Simulator 11/1/2016 6,372.91 

7399 6X RAPTOR NIGHT VISI ... 3/28/2007 6,550.00 
009777 MSA 6000 THERMAL IM ... 1/14/2022 6,600.00 
009306 Thermotek Range for Sil ... 6/24/2016 6,686.31 
0095438 ARE MXHD SHELL 6/23/2021 6,710.00 
009718 AIR-PAK SCBA 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009719 AIR-PAK SCBA 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009720 AIR-PAK SCBA 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009721 AIR-PAK SCBA 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009698 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009699 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009700 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009701 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009702 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009703 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009704 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009705 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009706 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009707 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009708 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009709 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009710 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 



009711 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009712 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009713 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009714 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009715 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009716 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009717 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA (2 ... 9/2/2021 6,731.63 
009772 8X20 CARGO CONTAINER 1/14/2022 6,850.00 
009342A ARE MXHD SHELL 6/23/2021 6,860.00 
009232 SHIPPING CONTAINER 8 ... 12/18/2015 7,000.00 
009546 13KW CUMMINS GENER ... 8/15/2019 7,159.81 
8996 6 STALL SCHUTZHUND T ... 6/25/2012 7,250.00 
4479 QUANTEX VHF REPEATE ... 6/28/1998 7,284.61 
009773 REZNOR UDAP-150 LP U ... 1/14/2022 7,294.05 
009774 REZNOR UDAP-150 LP U ... 1/14/2022 7,294.05 
009775 REZNOR UDAP-150 LP U ... 1/14/2022 7,294.05 
009776 REZNOR UDAP-150 LP U ... 1/14/2022 7,294.05 
10488 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/3/2022 7,303.76 
10489 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/3/2022 7,303.76 
10490 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/3/2022 7,303.76 
10491 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/3/2022 7,303.76 
10492 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 
10493 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 
10494 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 
10495 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 
10496 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 
10497 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10498 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10499 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10500 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10501 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10502 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10503 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10504 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10505 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10506 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10507 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10508 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10509 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10510 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

10511 AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA 5/6/2022 7,303.76 

1721 5-T HOIST & TROLLEY 3/4/1993 7,307.00 

8959 ML-28 DEFENDER SPRE ... 4/25/2012 7,358.00 

009529 DELL CVSA Ill VOICE STR ... 6/14/2019 7,405.00 

009151 PowerEdge R620 Server 11/9/2013 7,407.23 

4475 QUANTEX VHF REPEATE ... 6/28/1998 7,481.71 

4483 QUANTEX VHF REPEATE ... 6/28/1998 7,481.71 



009554 Fujitsu Scanner 12/13/2019 7,500.00 

6016 LIFE PAK 15 MONITOR/D ... 1/18/2013 7,500.00 

9017 LIFE PAK 15 MONITOR/D ... 1/18/2013 7,500.00 

9018 LIFE PAK 15 MONITOR/D ... 1/18/2013 7,500.00 

9019 LIFE PAK 15 MONITOR/D ... 1/18/2013 7,500.00 

9020 LIFE PAK 15 MONITOR/D ... 1/18/2013 7,500.00 

9021 LIFE PAK 15 MONITOR/D ... 1/18/2013 7,500.00 

9022 LIFE PAK 15 MONITOR/D ... 1/18/2013 7,500.00 

9023 LIFE PAK 15 MONITOR/D ... 1/18/2013 7,500.00 

2786 DEFIBRILLATOR/CARRYI ... 9/19/1995 7,500.00 

4037 PATIENT LOADING SYST ... 11/26/1996 7,500.00 

008898 REACH IN FREEZER, 2 D ... 3/18/2011 7,512.00 

008443 USED XEROX WORK CEN ... 9/2/2009 7,589.99 

4031 VITAL SIGN MONITOR 3/5/1997 7,595.13 

1722 FIRE ALARM 3/24/1993 7,772.63 

009103 Power Phone Interface S ... 3/6/2014 7,884.38 

009590 WASTE OIL HEATER 6/30/2020 8,075.97 

009543A OUTFIT COMMAND UNIT ... 6/30/2020 8,143.43 

009512 POWEREDGE R530 SERV ... 10/9/2018 8,268.90 

6878 HOBART HI-TEMP DISH ... 3/8/2005 8,291.70 

7955 BRIGGS & STRATTON 0 ... 11/14/2007 8,363.00 

8488 AMKUS EXTRICATION U ... 6/26/2009 8,500.00 

1146 CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVIS ... 9/19/1990 8,514.20 

4309 UNI-VENT PORTABLE E ... 6/29/1998 8,595.00 

009564 Griddle 9/27/2019 8,644.25 

009500 Super Duty Tilt Bed Trail... 6/11/2018 8,972.29 

008926 PORTABLE TRAINING UN ... 10/14/2011 9,083.00 

008927 PORTABLE TRAINING UN ... 10/14/2011 9,083.00 

009426 Bizhub C368 Plus with Fa ... 12/21/2016 9,143.00 
8131 FIRE HYDRANT 5/15/2008 9,200.00 
009550 Class 2 Containment Fill ... 10/6/2019 9,245.00 
008868 EQUALIZER 1" CAFS RET... 3/9/2011 9,252.00 
4465 PIROD 100-FT SELF-SUP ... 6/28/1998 9,341.00 
009548 Holmatro GCT 4150 EVO ... 5/20/2020 9,400.00 
009771 8X40 CARGO CONTAINER 1/14/2022 9,500.00 
7310 POWER PRO AM BULAN ... 11/30/2006 9,690.00 
7311 POWER PRO AM BULAN ... 11/30/2006 9,690.00 
8500 HURST LKE55 COMBI TL ... 10/7/2008 9,720.00 
8480 HURST LKE55 COMBO T ... 9/26/2008 9,720.00 
008532 LKE 55 BATTER POWERE ... 2/9/2010 9,720.00 
008531 LKE BATTER POWERED ... 2/9/2010 9,720.00 
1670 16-FT DUMP TRAILER 1/20/1993 9,750.00 
4375 DESKTOP RADIO 6/30/1998 9,781.66 
4365 DESKTOP RADIO 6/30/1998 9,781.67 
4362 DESKTOP RADIO W/ACC ... 6/30/1998 9,781.67 
6004 WATER TANK AND BASE 1/17/2003 9,923.00 
009566 CONVECTION GAS OVEN 9/27/2019 9,927.50 



008895 1" EQUALIZER CAFS RET... 
5/19/2011 10,008.67 008896 1" EQUALIZER CAFS RET ... 
5/19/2011 10,008.67 008897 1" EQUALIZER CAFS RET... 
5/19/2011 10,008.67 8009 LIFE RESCUE TOOL 
12/7/2007 10,015.00 08648 LIFEPAK 12 DEFIBULATOR 
8/15/2009 10,045.00 

6624 SCBA CADET II COM PRE ... 9/8/2004 10,130.00 
009162 POWEREDGE T620 SERV ... 8/20/2014 10,217.46 
009521 HURST eDRAULIC SC757 ... 2/7/2018 10,360.00 
009522 HURST eDRAULIC SC757 ... 2/7/2018 10,360.00 
009428 High Pressure 2-Cylinder ... 10/24/2016 10,546.45 
5731 10,500 GAL WATER TAN ... 6/30/2001 10,677.00 
228 15 ROW X 78-0 TYPE TE ... 9/24/1979 10,688.00 
4447 VHF CONTROL BASE ST ... 6/28/1998 10,779.61 
4448 VHF CONTROL BASE ST ... 6/28/1998 10,779.61 
4449 VHF CONTROL BASE ST ... 6/28/1998 10,779.61 
7093 2005 FORD RANGER 4/14/2005 10,804.00 
7092 2005 FORD RANGER 4/14/2005 10,804.00 
5881 WATEROUS E203 MOT ... 6/5/2002 10,933.00 
4450 VHF CONTROL BASE ST ... 6/28/1998 10,976.71 
2561 DIGITAL REPEATER & A ... 12/28/1995 11,007.34 
008915 LIFEPACK 12 BIPHASIC -E ... 12/6/2010 11,079.00 
7415 POWER PRO X-T STRYK ... 10/13/2008 11,131.84 
7416 STRYKER POWER PRO G ... 10/13/2008 11,131.84 
7918 STRYKER POWER PRO G ... 10/13/2008 11,131.84 
8404 2009 WELLS CARGO TRA ... 6/26/2009 11,220.00 
009501 XEROX C8055H COPIER 6/19/2018 11,269.00 
9010 DELL T3500 ELO 1915L TS 12/12/2012 11,297.16 
009050 2010 FORD RANGER 10/23/2009 11,479.00 
009049 2010 FORD RANGER 10/23/2009 11,479.00 
7326 EVOLUTION 500 THERM ... 7/6/2006 11,500.00 
009502 2019 ELECTRIC SCISSOR L... 6/29/2018 11,963.88 
009567 ICE MACHINE 9/27/2019 11,965.86 

009285 2009 GMC 4500 Ambula ... 5/26/2016 12,000.00 

9155 KUBOTA D920 FIRE PUM ... 7/1/2014 12,020.00 
9156 KUBOTA D920 FIRE PUM ... 7/1/2014 12,020.00 

8446 2009 YAMAHA 700 RHI ... 11/5/2008 12,029.00 

8445 2009 YAMAHA RHINO 7 ... 11/5/2008 12,029.00 

009154 KUBOTA D920 FIRE PUM ... 6/14/2014 12,120.00 

009155 KUBOTA D920 FIRE PUM ... 6/14/2014 12,120.00 

009156 KUBOTA D920 FIRE PUM ... 6/14/2014 12,120.00 

6025 16,900 GAL STORAGE T ... 7/31/2002 12,540.00 

6586 2004 CHEV CAVALIER 11/17/2003 12,633.00 

8479 ROBWEN SLIP-ON UNIT ... 2/3/2009 12,651.00 

8478 ROBWEN SLIP-ON UNIT ... 2/3/2009 12,651.00 

08564 POWER PRO AMBULAN ... 2/15/2010 12,692.95 

2750 1996 CHEV S210 WHITE 9/6/1996 12,750.00 

4473 ANTENNA COMBINER W ... 6/28/1998 13,174.25 



009563 Dishwasher 
9/27/2019 13,216.88 

8164 2008 CHEV UPLANDER 10/16/2007 13,235.00 

4924 CODEMASTER 1000 DEF ... 1/6/2000 13,495.00 

632 STORAGE TANKS FOR Fl... 8/26/1987 13,549.50 

5818 2002 CHEV S-10 VICTOR ... 4/9/2002 13,854.44 

009343 HYDRANT BOOSTER PU ... 4/4/2016 14,000.00 

009427 Hydrant Booster Pump 4/5/2017 14,000.00 

009565 TIiting Kettle,12 gallons ... 9/27/2019 14,282.07 

8490 PHYSIC CONTROL LIFEP ... 1/16/2009 14,529.00 

009308 Sink Table for Silver Seni. .. 6/24/2016 14,708.07 

6734 2005 FORD RANGER 12/28/2004 14,861.25 

7313 2005 DODGE STRATU ... 7/22/2005 15,081.00 

009046 2012 WELLS CARGO TRA ... 9/23/2011 15,420.60 

7249 2006 CHEVROLET IMPA ... 4/18/2006 15,974.00 

009244 EXTENDER FOR THERMA ... 9/30/2015 15,982.48 

009320 1990 Peterbilt Water Tru ... 7/25/2016 16,000.00 

6924 2005 JEEP LIBERTY 4/5/2005 16,457.00 

819 1974 INTERNATIONAL F ... 7/1/1979 16,850.00 

8177 BAUER MVT5H ENCLOS ... 4/9/2008 16,858.00 

1679 1993 FORD, UNIT 145 4/19/1993 16,948.50 

7693 2000 FORD F450 TANKER 6/22/2007 17,000.00 

5060 2000 FORD RANGER TR ... 4/24/2000 17,141.00 

9024 REVCORD 40 CHANNEL ... 1/30/2013 17,259.00 

009740 MTS POWERLOAD 11/24/2021 17,533.00 

6480 2004 DODGE DAKOTA 5/11/2004 17,599.00 

7196 2006 DODGE DAKOTA 2/17/2006 17,906.00 

009600 COUNTY ADMININSTRAT ... 6/30/2020 18,031.23 

6390 2005 DODGE CARAVAN ... 3/17/2004 18,094.00 

009435 NOVUS AGENDA/MINUT ... 6/12/2017 18,288.11 

009213 2015 GM CHEVY ARBOC ... 9/17/2015 18,412.80 

009286 2016 Arboc Spirit of Fre ... 6/20/2016 18,570.80 

009528 GENERAC 30KW GENER ... 2/14/2018 18,636.00 

009345 PRISONER INSERT FOR E ... 10/6/2015 18,951.29 

008916 2011 FORD TRUCK 4WD ... 1/5/2011 18,978.00 

009153 OCE ColorWave 300 Two ... 7/30/2014 19,484.24 

2985 TRAMAC HYDRAULIC BR ... 6/28/1996 19,830.00 

8341 REPEATER REPLACEME ... 4/24/2009 20,134.30 

8342 REPEATER REPLACEME ... 4/24/2009 20,134.30 

008660 2010 FORD TRUCK-4WD ... 2/5/2010 20,215.00 
5472 BASIC PHONE EQUIP 14 ... 2/8/2001 20,394.42 
8293 2009 DODGE JOURNEY 10/20/2008 20,409.67 
009246 2016 FORD F-150 4WD R ... 1/21/2016 20,623.00 
10526 FAIRGROUNDS BLEACHE ... 6/30/2022 20,690.48 
6451 2004 CHEV BLAZER 4/12/2004 20,819.00 
8038 2008 FORD F150 TRUCK 10/16/2007 20,869.00 
008818 2010 DODGE CHARGER 11/3/2010 21,289.00 
008816 2010 DODGE CHARGER 11/3/2010 21,289.00 



008912 WHITE CHARGER, POLICE 11/3/2010 21,289.00 
008911 WHITE CHARGER, POLICE 11/3/2010 21,289.00 
2741 1997 DODGE VAN 12-P ... 2/12/1997 21,698.00 
009519 2018 ARBOC SPIRIT OF F ... 1/15/2019 21,948.77 
009480 2018 FORD F-150 XL 4W ... 1/31/2018 22,098.00 
009549 Air Compressor SCBA Fill... 10/18/2019 22,170.00 
8503 QUANTAR RADIO T5365 ... 5/29/2009 22,319.16 
009504 2018 FORD F-150 1/2 T ... 8/31/2018 22,593.00 
009518 2018 ARBOC SPIRIT OFF ... 1/15/2019 22,596.27 
9196 2014 Police Charger 4/10/2015 23,540.00 
9031 2013 FORD ESCAPE SE ... 3/28/2013 24,195.00 
9029 2013 FORD ESCAPE SE ... 3/28/2013 24,195.00 
9028 2013 FORD ESCAPE SE ... 3/22/2013 24,195.00 
9027 2013 FORD ESCAPE SE ... 3/22/2013 24,195.00 
9026 2013 FORD ESCAPE SE ... 3/22/2013 24,195.00 
008716 MOWER60" 6/22/2010 24,398.92 
009414 2016 Dodge Grand Cara ... 11/17/2016 24,646.00 
009413 2016 Dodge Grand Cara ... 11/17/2016 24,646.00 
009412 2016 Dodge Grand Cara ... 11/17/2016 24,646.00 
8452 2009 FORD EXPEDITION 6/26/2009 24,700.00 

8451 2009 FORD EXPEDITION 6/26/2009 24,700.00 
009433 2017 ARBOC SPIRIT OFF ... 6/24/2017 24,736.37 

9194 2015 Dodge Ram Police ... 2/4/2015 24,750.00 

9193 2015 Dodge Ram Police ... 2/4/2015 24,750.00 

9015 2013 WHITE FORD EXPL... 1/18/2013 25,035.00 

9014 2013 WHITE FORD EXPL... 1/18/2013 25,035.00 

9013 2013 WHITE FORD EXPL. .. 1/1/2013 25,035.00 

9012 2013 WHITE FORD EXPL... 1/18/2013 25,035.00 

008642 ROWE WILDLAND CAFS ... 11/17/2009 25,300.00 

8343 AS400 SYSTEM 12/10/2008 25,573.00 

8430 2009 DODGE CARAVAN 6/3/2009 25,600.00 

8405 2009 DODGE CARAVAN 6/3/2009 25,600.00 

009199 2015 DODGE POLICE TR ... 6/17/2015 25,600.00 

8209 2008 FORD EXPEDITION 6/15/2008 25,786.00 

8208 2008 FORD EXPEDITION 6/15/2008 ·25,786.00 

009344 2015 CHEVROLET EXPRE ... 10/5/2015 25,897.00 

8174 2007 FORD F350 12/21/2007 26,090.00 

8252 ARMSTRONG NOAA WE ... 9/16/2008 26,451.00 

4903 VIBRATORY COMPACTO ... 6/30/1999 26,488.00 

6278 VERMEER DIESEL BRUSH ... 11/5/2003 26,590.72 

009362 2017 FORD EXPLORER P ... 9/23/2016 26,654.00 

009361 2017 FORD EXPLORER P ... 9/23/2016 26,654.00 

6241 2003 FORD 350 $259 ... 7/24/2003 26,704.00 

8450 2009 FORD EXPEDITION 6/26/2009 26,786.00 

9195 2015 Dodge Ram 1500 1 ... 4/10/2015 26,944.00 

8987 2012 4X4 3/4 TON DOD ... 7/2/2012 26,956.00 

009591 FIRE HYDRANT & NEW P ... 6/30/2020 27,155.64 



009310 2016 Chevrolet Silverado ... 6/27/2016 27,227.00 

5313 2000 FORD EXCURSION 3/28/2000 27,654.00 

009092 2014 FORD EXPLORER-... 10/15/2013 27,690.00 

009091 2014 FORD EXPLORER -... 10/15/2013 27,690.00 

9036 2013 FORD F250 SUPER ... 6/12/2013 27,925.00 

009093 2014 FORD F250 SUPER ... 10/15/2013 28,121.00 

7309 2006 FORD SUPERCAB 4 ... 8/15/2005 28,124.00 

9011 10,000 GALLON DOUBLE... 4/10/2012 28,193.48 

8953 10,000 GALLON STORAG ... 4/10/2012 28,193.48 

009793 FORD F-150 PICKUP 2/1/2022 28,244.84 

6288 2004 CHEV TAHOE 1/15/2004 28,569.00 

5585 2000 DODGE 15-PASS V ... 11/21/2000 28,710.00 

009436 2017 FORD F150 4X4 CR ... 8/3/2017 29,458.00 

4927 1999 CHEV SUBURBAN 10/11/1999 29,475.49 

8194 CONSOLE(MOTOROLA ... 4/15/2008 30,000.00 

8170 CONSOLE(MOTOROLA ... 4/15/2008 30,000.00 

8171 CONSOLE(MOTOROLA ... 4/15/2008 30,000.00 

8187 CONSOLE(MOTOROLA ... • 4/15/2008 30,000.00 

009509 2019 CHEVROLET SILVE ... 4/18/2019 30,065.00 

009508 2019 CHEVROLET SILVE ... 4/18/2019 30,065.00 

009605 2021 CHEVROLET SILVE ... · 2/22/2021 30,385.00 

9004 2013 CHEVROLET TAHOE 10/25/2012 30,495.00 

9008 2013 CHEVY TAHOE 10/25/2012 30,495.00 

9007 2013 CHEVY TAHOE 10/25/2012 30,495.00 

9006 2013 CHEVY TAHOE 10/25/2012 30,495.00 

9005 2013 CHEVY TAHOE 10/25/2012 30,495.00 

009542 2020 CHEVY SILVERADO ... 11/7/2019 30,540.00 
009541 2020 CHEVY SILVERADO ... 11/7/2019 30,540.00 
009540 2020 CHEVY SILVERADO ... 11/7/2019 30,540.00 
4432 AS400 EQUIPMENT 6/28/1998 30,974.00 

5586 2000 DODGE 15-PASS V ... 11/21/2000 31,410.00 

7868 2007 CHEV TAHOE 6/26/2007 32,422.00 

009101 BOOK SCANNER 9000 12/4/2013 32,484.30 

009333 NETWORK FILE SERVER& ... 7/27/2015 32,508.98 
009675 2020 FORD F150 CREW ... 5/18/2021 33,281.00 
009342 2016 DODGE RAM 2500 ... 10/27/2015 33,500.00 
008848 2011 CREW CAB FORD T ... 1/31/2011 33,894.00 
7220 2006 FORD 550 4X4 4/5/2006 34,451.00 
009543 2019 DODGE RAM 2500 ... 11/18/2019 34,641.00 
009331 2016 DODGE RAM 2500 ... 8/10/2016 35,084.00 
1105 1989 GMC MINI PUMPER 1/2/1900 36,399.00 
7639 BOBCAT A300 ALL STEER ... 8/9/2006 36,661.00 
4402 DICTAPHONE RECORDER 6/30/1998 37,863.25 
008566 2009 DODGE BRUSH TR ... 8/5/2009 37,925.00 
8008 2008 FORD 350 MINI B ... 12/5/2007 38,094.00 
008556 2010 FORD F550 BRUSH ... 12/12/2009 38,401.00 
009434 2017 FORD EXPLORER( ... 12/13/2017 39,098.41 



008715 JX95 TRACTOR 
6/22/2010 39,309.50 009099 2014 CHEVROLET SILVE ... 12/10/2013 39,696.00 10517 2022 CHEVROLET COLO ... 5/25/2022 39,817.95 

009612 2021 CHEVROLET TAHOE ... 3/30/2021 40,431.13 
4321 HYDR LOW-BOY TRAILER 6/19/1998 41,116.00 
009411 2017 Ford Expedition (R ... 5/17/2017 41,662.00 
009544 2019 FORD F250 4x4 w/ ... 11/18/2019 42,662.36 
008944 2011 F-450 4X4 FLAT BED 12/7/2011 42,851.00 
5314 TELECOMMUNICATIONS ... 1/11/2000 43,545.25 
8545 PATHWAY LIGHTING AT ... 6/29/2009 44,052.93 
009100 DANIELS REPEATER SYST ... 11/14/2013 44,666.16 
009147 2014 Ford Fl50 XL 4x4 w ... 6/30/2014 45,746.00 
9003 RAM 5500 REG CAB CHA ... 8/20/2012 46,000.00 
9192 Wildfire - ES ,180x62x94 ... 2/18/2015 46,846.00 
08536 2010 FORD F150 AMBU ... 11/16/2009 48,741.00 
009040 2013 ELDORADO AEROL. .. 5/7/2013 49,250.00 
009043 2013 ELDORADO AEROLI ... 8/19/2013 49,250.00 
009042 2013 ELDORADO AEROT ... 4/8/2013 49,500.00 
009778 CAT MODEL CB24B UTLI ... 1/14/2022 50,500.00 
6467 2004 FORD F550 WITH ... 2/3/2004 51,344.00 
009041 2013 ELDORADO AEROT ... 4/8/2013 55,000.00 
8250 26000 GAL WATER TANK 10/13/2008 55,138.00 
1669 1993 BECKER FIRE PUM ... 1/28/1993 56,559.00 
008813 2011 DODGE TRUCK RA ... 10/21/2010 56,890.00 
1672 1993 FORD PUMPER 11/23/1992 57,193.00 
009347 BRUSH TRUCK BODY RE ... 12/1/2015 59,935.00 
5350 2000 FORD 550, UNIT 11 8/17/2000 60,000.00 

5349 2000 FORD 550, UNIT 21 8/27/2000 61,774.05 

009770 2022 FORD F250 12/17/2021 61,877.92 

4444 CENTRAL ELECTRONICS ... 6/28/1998 63,156.96 

08587 2010 CHEV/AMBULANCE 11/16/2009 64,988.00 

008943 PNEUMATIC COMPACT ... 11/28/2011 65,995.00 

009507 COURTHOUSE BOILER 6/30/2018 66,733.51 

4068 1997 FORD FIRE TRUCK 6/1/1997 69,842.00 

5580 2001 MID-SIZE GOSSHE ... 3/30/2001 70,965.00 

8195 ELECTRONIC SHELF FOR ... 4/15/2008 74,317.00 

4245 VOLVO DUMP TRUCK 3/24/1998 75,528.19 

8163 2005 FORD WILDLAND ... 8/10/2007 79,400.00 

6615 2005 FREIGHTLINER PAI ... 8/18/2004 80,000.00 

5543 2000 FORD AEV TYPE I ... 1/5/2001 81,979.00 

7588 ASPHALT ZIPPER 7/14/2006 84,450.00 

7170 2004 FORD E450 AMBU ... 1/18/2006 85,000.00 

4267 1981 E-ONE HENDERSO ... 1/13/1998 87,240.00 

009441 420 F2 BACKHOE 9/7/2017 87,545.00 

008814 TYLER TOTAL HARDWARE 1/1/2010 88,138.16 

6425 2004 FORD F450 AMBU ... 3/8/2004 88,769.84 

6962 1998 FREIGHTLINER WA ... 12/2/2005 89,750.00 



008671 2010 FORD F550 BRUSH ... 1/7/2010 91,861.81 

009243 THERMAL BINOCULAR W ... 9/30/2015 93,345.00 

008910 2009 CHEW ELDORADO ... 9/30/2010 94,157.00 

1794 JOHN DEERE LOADER# ... 4/7/1994 94,528.27 

8393 2009 GMC AMBULANCE 3/26/2009 94,529.00 

008942 2012 WILDLAND FIRE AP ... 11/7/2011 95,706.00 

8394 2009 GMC GLAVAL BUS 2/26/2009 98,600.00 

548 1987 INTERNATIONAL 4 ... 7/16/1987 99,723.00 

2885 1994 CHEV MINI-PUMP ... 8/24/1994 102,781.00 

7498 2007 FORD WILDLAND ... 5/11/2007 104,000.00 

1774 1994 FREIGHTLINER 12/17/1993 104,324.00 

009348 2013 CHEW MARQUE T ... 7/10/2015 115,000.00 

9037 2013 FORD F550 REG CA ... 6/30/2013 116,307.00 

7684 2003 FORD F550 E-ONE ... 4/24/2007 116,506.00 

6745 2005 FREIGHTLINER 1/20/2005 117,267.00 

009248 SPARTAN ER CLASSIC BR ... 2/2/2016 122,878.00 

009247 SPARTAN ER CLASSIC SER ... 2/2/2016 122,878.00 

009425 2016 Etnyre 2 Wheel Ori ... 10/27/2016 125,000.00 

008714 2010 NORTH STAR VEHI ... 6/22/2010 127,696.00 

009555 2020 Transport Truck 10/22/2019 136,095.00 

7936 2006 FORD F550 BRUSH ... 7/6/2007 137,277.00 

009231 2016 FORD F550 SUPER ... 12/7/2015 139,471.00 

009102 2013 Ford F-550 Brush T ... 2/25/2014 139,473.00 
009506 WATCH FIRE MESSAGE C ... 6/30/2018 140,736.59 
7522 2007 FREIGHTLINER 12/27/2006 141,743.00 
08678 2009 F560 BRUSH TRUCK 10/8/2009 141,973.00 
6612 2004 FREIGHTLINER 8/25/2004 144,915.00 
6613 2005 FREIGHTLINER 8/24/2004 144,915.00 
6317 2004 CLASS A FREIGHTL... 12/20/2003 148,232.00 
6596 2004 FREIGHTLINER M2 9/30/2004 148,232.00 
7691 2007 FREIGHTLINER 12/7/2006 155,903.00 
009440 2017 Ford F550 Fire App ... 8/22/2017 157,894.00 
6760 2005 FREIGHTLINELR 1/20/2005 158,825.00 
7796 2005 FREIGHTLINER CLA ... 8/29/2006 159,979.00 
6925 2004 CLASS A PUMPER 4/12/2005 159,995.00 
8873 ROSENBAUER FIRESTAR ... 4/28/2011 161,000.00 
009184 ROSENBAUER AMERICA ... 9/6/2014 162,738.00 
9533F DETENTION CENTER RE ... 6/30/2022 167,522.63 
7583 2007 FREIGHTLINER 12/7/2006 168,142.08 
5337 2000 CLASS A PUMPER 5/10/2000 168,278.00 
6328 2004 FREIGHTLINER 11/14/2003 169,135.00 
6327 2004 FREIGHTLINER 11/14/2003 169,135.00 
4961 1999 FREIGHTLINER 6/24/1999 169,516.00 
009600A COUNTY ADMIN REMOD ... 6/30/2021 175,720.10 
8388 2008 E-ONE FRIEGHTLI ... 1/28/2009 177,554.15 
009530 WHEEL LOADER CAT 938K 3/3/2014 179,600.00 
009722 2020 DODGE 5500 (FIRE ... 10/7/2021 179,633.67 



7275 2006 E-ONE CLASS A P ... 
4/17/2006 8397 2010 E-ONE FIRE RAIDER ... 179,684.00 

009769 2022 FORD F550/BLANC ... 
6/18/2009 180,039.00 

009556 2021 l<enworth Tump a ... 
12/17/2021 180,572.00 
5/20/2020 181,958.00 7692 2007 FREIGHTLINER $1 ... 
4/16/2007 182,359.00 7967 2007 FREIGHTLINER PU ... 

11/21/2007 183,313.00 008689 2009 E-ONE 
1/7/2010 191,045.00 008663 2010-E ONE COMMERCI ... 

4/24/2010 191,045.00 8381 2009 E-ONE FRIEGHTLI ... 
2/6/2009 191,594.15 008692 2010 FREIGHTLINER 

4/12/2010 192,816.00 008693 2010 FREIGHTLINER 
4/12/2010 192,816.00 009557 2021 Kenworth T880 D ... 
6/29/2020 210,276.00 009558 2021 l<enworth T880S 0 ... 
6/29/2020 210,276.00 7934 2007 FREIGHTLINER FIN ... 2/22/2008 212,143.00 

1267 911 SYSTEM HARDWARE 6/30/1993 216,282.16 
9035 FREIGHTLINER WETSIDE ... 5/3/2013 218,882.00 
009388 2016 FORD F-550 {FIRE ... 3/2/2017 220,091.00 
009090 WATER SRORAGE TANKS ... 6/30/2013 222,297.77 
009123 2013 International Wests ... 4/13/2014 243,828.00 
009477 140M3 CATERPILLAR M ... 1/3/2018 259,644.00 · 
009476 140M3 CATERPILLAR M ... 1/3/2018 259,644.00 
009475 140M3 CATERPILLAR M ... 1/3/2018 259,644.00 
009474 140M3 CATERPILLAR M ... 1/3/2018 259,644.00 
009473 140M3 CATERPILLAR M ... 1/3/2018 259,644.00 
009472 140M3 CATERPILLAR M ... 1/3/2018 259,644.00 
8226 2008 E-ONE FREIGHTLI ... 11/6/2007 272,367.00 
009545 2020 KENWORTH T370 ( ... 7/30/2020 292,057.00 
008657 2009 E-ONE PUMPER Fl ... 12/8/2009 299,409.00 
8162 2008 E-ONE TYPHOON ... 4/3/2008 307,133.57 
009733 2021 PUMPER TENDER ... 11/19/2021 319,299.00 
009547 Custome Chassis Fire Ap ... 4/21/2020 390,226.68 
009351 2016 FOX MODEL 18 FIR ... 9/2/2016 396,000.00 
6798 2004 E-ONE AERIAL FIRE ... 3/18/2005 415,000.00 
4076 911 EQUIPMENT 5/28/1997 616,810.00 
008815 TYLER TOTAL SOFTWARE 1/1/2010 637,458.21 
4073 EQUIPMENT 6/30/1997 873,317.00 
304 HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT ... 6/30/1981 934,407.00 
2697 EQUIPMENT 6/30/1996 1,149,101.00 
2305 1994-1995 EQUIP PURC ... 6/30/1995 10,282,978.06 

10540 BLEACHERS FOR FAIRGR .. 8/29/2022 133,865.53 

009553 AIR -PAK X3 PRO W/SNAP-C 10/6/2019 5,705.02 

008692 2010 FREIGHTLINER 4/12/2010 192,816.00 

008693 2010 FREIGHTLINER 4/12/2010 192,816.00 

9044 2014 FORD POLICE INTE ... 6/6/2013 25,568.00 

10530 POWER PRO XT GURNEY 7/1/2022 16,097.89 

10540 BLEACHERS FOR FAIRGR ... 6/30/2023 133,865.53 

10550 10' HQ STORAGE CONTA ... 6/30/2023 5,000.00 



Conex-Cargo Container 
6/30/2023 8,000.00 

10631 6/30/2023 58,516.06 
10672 6000 psi 5 Stage Compre .•• 

6/30/2023 79,054.55 
10531 ANTI-VIRUS SOFTWARE/ •.• 

6/30/2023 32,900.00 
10685 3 Year Code-Stat Dat ... 

6/30/2023 32,900.00 
10612 Defilbrillator and access ..• 

6/30/2023 7,970.00 
10610 SCBA Bottle Bracks, Dra ... 

6/30/2023 32,611.99 
10611 Playground Equipment G ... 

6/30/2023 17,190.00 
10616 QTAC Fire & EMS Skid Tr ... 

10627 Propane, Cargo Container 
6/30/2023 6,000.00 

10632 Vehicle Equipment ... 
6/30/2023 9,163.52 

10654 SCBA Bottle Bracks, Ora ... 6/30/2023 7,970.00 

10655 SCBA Bottle Bracks, Dra ... 6/30/2023 7,970.00 

10656 SCBA Bottle Bracks, Ora ... 6/30/2023 7,970.00 

10657 SCBA Bottle Bracks, Ora ... 6/30/2023 7,970.00 

7639A 84"Angle Broom 6/30/2023 6,459.52 

7639B 72" Brushcat 6/30/2023 7,134.80 

10666 Forcible Entry Door 6/30/2023 8,940.00 

10671 Revolveair w/ Attached S ... 6/30/2023 19,809.08 

9033A Fire Truck Equipment ... 6/30/2023 17,952.07 

10667 2022 Ford F-550 Fire Ap ... 6/30/2023 181,281.67 

10600 4wd LE Vehicle Emergen ... 6/30/2023 22,811.03 

10542 PLAYGROUND EQUIPME ... 6/30/2023 61,835.75 

10686 Body Scanner 6/30/2023 147,999.23 

10601 SonicWall NSA 4700 Fir ... 6/30/2023 12,809.80 

10561 8X20 CONEX CONTAINER 6/30/2023 6,350.00 

10562 8x20 CONEX CONTAINER 6/30/2023 6,350.00 

10662 R521 E3 RAM TOOL 6/30/2023 7,150.00 

10663 SC358 COMBI TOOL 6/30/2023 11,265.00 

10664 E-FORCE COMBI TOOL 6/30/2023 12,250.00 

10665 31" PUSH PULL RAM 6/30/2023 9,649.37 

10559 HALMARK 24' ENCLOSED ... 6/30/2023 13,630.00 

10532 2022 POLARIS RANGER ... 6/30/2023 18,478.90 

10604 2023 Ford F150 XL, Crew ... 6/30/2023 47,270.00 

10605 2023 F150 Crew Cab XL ... 6/30/2023 47,270.00 

10606 F250 Command Unit 6/30/2023 89,424.04 
10607 2022 Ford Explorer Base ... 6/30/2023 33,620.00 
10609 2022 Braun RU Side Entr ... 6/30/2023 76,753.00 

10614 2023 Polaris Ranger ATV ... 6/30/2023 19,998.99 
10619 Trailer transport wild la ... 6/30/2023 10,650.00 
10628 2023 Ford F150 Emerge ... 6/30/2023 59,122.00 
10630 2023 Ford Explorer Base, 6/30/2023 39,640.00 
10658 2022 Ford Expedition (0 ... 6/30/2023 60,378.00 
10659 2022 Ford Expedition (0 ... 6/30/2023 60,378.00 
10660 2023 Ford Transit T-250 6/30/2023 61,545.50 
10661 2023 FORD F-150 6/30/2023 50,983.00 
10668 2023 FORD EXPLORER 6/30/2023 39,640.00 
10669 2023 FORD EXPLORER 6/30/2023 39,385.00 



10673 2022 Ford Explorer Polic ... 
10674 2022 Ford Explorer Polic ... 6/30/2023 44,655.00 
10675 2023 Chevrolet Silverado ... 6/30/2023 44,655.00 
10676 2023 Chevrolet Silverado ... 6/30/2023 49,635.00 

10677 2022 Ford Expedition SS ... 6/30/2023 49,635.00 

10678 2022 Ford Expedition SS ... 
6/30/2023 54,991.30 

10716 2021 ARBOC SOF 6/30/2023 53,333.52 

10717 2021 ARBOC SOF 
6/30/2023 138,682.00 

10609A DECALS - VETERANS VAN 
6/30/2023 134,625.00 

10609B Veterans Van Equipeme ... 
6/30/2023 876.72 
6/30/2023 285.27 

GOLF/ UTILITY CART, ELECTRIC 
7/8/2023 8,600.00 

SIMULATOR, DRIVER, VIRTUAL 
7/19/2023 14,620.00 

TRUCK, FIRE, PUMPER 
7/21/2023 403,047.00 

SCBA BREATHING APPARATUS 
7/24/2023 7,984.42 

SCBA BREATHING APPARATUS 
7/24/2023 7,984.42 

SCBA BREATHING APPARATUS 7/24/2023 7,984.42 
SCBA BREATHING APPARATUS 7/24/2023 7,984.42 
SCBA BREATHING APPARATUS 7/24/2023 7,984.42 
SCBA BREATHING APPARATUS 7/24/2023 7,984.42 
SCBA BREATHING APPARATUS 7/24/2023 7,984.42 
SCBA BREATHING APPARATUS 7/24/2023 7,984.42 
TRUCK, PICK-UP, 1/2 TON 8/17/2023 51,578.00 
TRUCK, PICK-UP, 1/2 TON 8/20/2023 36,668.00 
TRUCK, FIRE, BRUSH/ WILDLAND 8/28/2023 245,055.00 
VAN, PASSENGER 8/29/2023 98,057.00 
VAN, PASSENGER 8/29/2023 98,057.00 
AUTOMOBILE 9/6/2023 27,692.00 
TRUCK, PICK-UP 9/6/2023 78,230.00 
AC, RECOVERY/ RECYCLE/ RECHARGE CENTER 9/14/2023 7,559.41 
TRUCK, PICK-UP 9/19/2023 72,991.08 
CHIPPER, BRUSH, TOWED 9/30/2023 54,690.00 
SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE 10/12/2023 72,840.60 
SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE 10/12/2023 79,939.84 
SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE 10/12/2023 72,840.60 

SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE 10/12/2023 69,370.60 

SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE 10/12/2023 49,865.00 

SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE 10/12/2023 79,939.84 

COPIER 10/26/2023 11,545.02 

TRACTOR, 30-39 HP 12/12/2023 39,687.31 

SCBA SPARE CYLINDER 12/12/2023 5,550.00 

BREATHING AIR COMPRESSOR, PORTABLE 12/12/2023 19,300.00 

SCBA SPARE CYLINDER 12/12/2023 5,550.00 

SCBA SPARE CYLINDER 12/12/2023 5,550.00 

BREATHING AIR COMPRESSOR, PORTABLE 12/12/2023 19,300.00 

SCBA FILL STATION 12/12/2023 10,700.00 

SCBA FILL STATION 12/12/2023 10,700.00 

SCBA SPARE CYLINDER 12/12/2023 5,550.00 



SCBA BREATHING APPARATUS 
12/15/2023 7,685.00 

12/27/2023 34,500.00 
SOFTWARE, MISCELLANEOUS 

12/27/2023 64,969.00 
TRUCK, PICK-UP, 1 TON 

12/27/2023 35,256.70 
TRAILER, UTILITY, LARGE 

1/12/2024 14,309.00 
TRAILER, DUMP, SMALL 

1/26/2024 125,596.06 
LOADER, FRONT END, W/ BACKHOE 

2/27/2024 6,033.12 
TRAILER, UTILITY 

2/27/2024 472,424.00 
TRUCK, FIRE, PUMPER 

4/12/2024 5,390.00 
CARPORT 
TRUCK, PICK-UP, 1 TON 

4/16/2024 49,955.00 

TRUCK, HEAVY DUTY 
5/13/2024 51,243.00 

TRUCK, PICK-UP, 1 TON 5/13/2024 49,955.00 

SHED 
5/15/2024 5,436.00 

TRUCK, PICK-UP, 1/2 TON 6/4/2024 80,536.40 

LIFT, 2-POST, 6 TON, VEHICLE 6/26/2024 13,941.90 

AUTOMOBILE 6/26/2024 38,200.00 

AUTOMOBILE 6/26/2024 38,200.00 

AUTOMOBILE 6/26/2024 38,200.00 

TRUCK, PICK-UP, 3/4 TON 6/26/2024 43,312.00 

TRUCK, PICK-UP, 3/4 TON 6/26/2024 43,312.00 

TRUCK, PICK-UP, 3/4 TON 6/26/2024 43,312.00 

TRUCK, PICK-UP, 3/4 TON 6/26/2024 43,312.00 

TRUCK, PICK-UP, 3/4 TON 6/26/2024 47,623.50 

RCI FIXED ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 12/27/2023 36,237.94 

Radio Program/Software 10/12/2023 157,462.48 

Network Project 1/30/2024 310,104.13 

2024 2000 GAL. WATER TENDER 2/14/2025 550,000.00 

2024 Commander 05/15/2025 28,493.00 

2024 Ford F-150 Extended Cab 4WD 1/6/2025 51,362.00 

2024 Ford F-250 Crew Cab XL STX 4WD 8' Bed 11/4/2024 58,267.00 

2024 FORD F350 CREW CAB XL 4WD 3/17/2025 98,998.48 

2025 FORD EXPLORER DETENTION CENTER 2/6/2025 42,355.60 

2025 Ford F-150 Crew Cab XL 06/10/2025 53,595.50 

2025 Ford Ranger 2/6/2025 38,547.90 

262D3 Skid Steer 2/7/2025 63,600.00 
5 LIFEPACK CPR2 AED 11/11/2024 10,710.85 
7X20 WOOD DECK7K LB SIGLER CAR HAULER TRAILER 05/28/2025 5,170.00 
ARCTIC COMPRESSOR SYSTEM 2/6/2025 56,396.03 
Axient Wireless Mic System 04/23/2025 10,785.68 

BA121 Skid Steer Broom 2/24/2025 11,800.00 

Butterfly IQ3 Ultrasound 06/04/2025 9,746.00 

Chairs 05/30/2025 5,740.35 

Chairs and Tables 05/30/2025 14,796.60 

Conf Center A/V Upgrades 05/13/2025 30,886.29 
Conference Center - Business Projectors 3/12/2025 8,688.78 
Conference Center - Projectors and Wireless Adapters 3/12/2025 12,993.48 
Conference Center Cameras 06/24/2025 19,853.62 



Crac~ Filling Equipment 2/25/2025 31,241.00 
Dell Server with Licenses 7/23/2024 25,958.71 
Desktop Computer 10/3/2024 12,700.00 
Dump Trailer 12/4/2024 10,905.00 
FLIR PTM THERMO MONOCULAR W/ACCESSORIES 10/16/2024 27,225.92 
FREIGHTLINER 4K WATER TRUCK Model M2 03/27/2025 189,755.50 

KENWOOD RADIOS/EQUIPMENT 12/6/2024 46,032.30 

Large UPS Replacement - GCDC 12/27/2024 27,943.50 

Network Switch for Ad min Bldg Server Room 8/29/2024 15,331.28 

Network Switch for GCDC 8/29/2024 15,331.28 

New Superior Road Broom 04/11/2025 70,960.00 

PRT 40 TELESCOPIC RAM NEXT-GEN PENTHC 04/15/2025 50,285.46 

Radios For Appparatus/Stations 12/17/2024 188,773.30 

REPEATERS/BATTERIES/INSTALL TION/CHARGERS 12/17/2024 5,870.36 

Scanners 2/10/2025 15,776.07 

SCBA'S/CYLI N DERS/MASKS 7/9/2024 53,342.88 

Skid Unit 2/18/2025 8,855.00 

Sureveillance Cameras for Bataan Park 7/2/2024 5,514.73 

Surveillance Cameras - Airport 7/2/2024 5,347.51 

Sweeper Airport Vehicle 1/21/2025 33,705.25 

Trailer Jetter (135"L X 82"W X 60" H) 04/17/2025 18,995.00 

U-Shaped Desk 11/4/2024 18,639.00 

Vehicle Lifts 06/19/2025 66,299.92 

VR Headsets (Oculus) 06/08/2025 7,398.13 

COMPUTERS 04/30/2025 7,943.13 

Wireless Access Points - Conference Center 04/23/2025 5,572.10 

STORAGE SHED 11/4/2024 7,343.00 

Total Machine/Equipment 45,818,555.23 




